
Friday 3rd May 2024 

Dear Parents/Guardians,  

Reminder: The school will be closed on Monday 6th and Tuesday 7th May 2024 for the Bank Holiday. All pupils will return on 

Wednesday 8th May at the normal times.  

School Dinners for next Week:  

                                                         

 

 

• Greg, our mentor bassoonist from the Ulster Orchestra, paid the boys a visit today in 

advance of their trip to the Waterfront Hall tomorrow to see the orchestra rehearse for 

their Star Wars concert tomorrow night. “May the 4th be With You”. Also pictured is Ms. 

Gallagher, our fabulous bassoon tutor with Mr Mc Arevey. 

• Ahead of tomorrow’s sold-out Cup Final & in support of our esteemed colleague, local 

legend & Cliftonville player, Joe ‘The Goal’ Gormley, we had a ‘Red Day’ today to mark the 

occasion. HCB wish Cliftonville F.C the best of luck at Windsor Park with many pupils and 

staff also attending to cheer the team on!  

• Aunt Nellie’s Friday Treat: Our Year 6 School football team, who lost out on penalties in 

their recent EDCO Cup semi-final, enjoyed a Friday treat with Mr Mullan, Joe and Tony this 

morning at Aunt Nellie’s Cafe. They also received a free bun from McKeown’s. What a 

Friday morning for these boys! 

• The next Weekly Bulletin will go out on Sunday 12th May 2024. 

• Good luck to our five Marathon teams who will participate in the 2024 Belfast Marathon 

Relay event this Sunday 5th May 2024.   

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

 Swimming: (Fridays) Year 5: Wk4: 10th May, Wk5: 17th May, Wk6: 24th May, Wk7: 31st May & Wk8: 7th JUNE (LAST SESSION)      

 TRIPS: YEAR 1: Belfast ZOO 06/06/24. YEAR 2: The Farm (Streamvale Farm) Wed 12th June 2024 YEAR 5: Ulster Museum 

(Egyptians) 20/06/24. SL: W5 on 15/05/24. YEAR 7: 14/05/24 Belfast Activity Centre. 

 HIP N HEALTHY Programme (online) for 7H final session on Wednesday 8th May: Three Pillars of Growth.    

 Sports Days: Tues 21st May - P2: 9:15 - 10:15 & P1: 10:30 - 11:30am. Wed 22nd May - P4: 9:15 - 10:15 & P3: 10:30 - 11:30am. 

Thurs 23rd May - P6: 9:15 - 10:15am & P5: 10:30 - 11:30am and P7: 1:30-3:00pm.                                                                                    

 Music: Bassoonists event on Tuesday 21st May Townsend Street & HCB Choir: St Anne Trust Primary Schools' Choir 

Competition (P5 & 6) on Tuesday 14th May.                                                                                                       

 Holy Communion Year 4 on Friday 17th May @11am. Rehearsal dates: Mon 13th & Wed 15th May @1.30 to 2.30pm in 

church.                                                                                                           

 School Closures in May 2024:  Mon 6th & Tues 7th and Mon 27th & Tues 28th May 2024.                                                                                            

 National Smile Month on Thursday 30th May 2024                 

 Accelerated Reading/FRECKLE (P4-7) Certificates for Term 3 will be given out on Monday 10th June 2024                                                                     

 YEAR 7 Show (Peter Pan) on Mon 3rd for KS1 and Nursery, Tues 4th for KS2, Wed 5th (Parents) & Thur 6th June (Parents)                                                                          

 End of Term 3 Prizes for Attendance, Numeracy & Reading Prizes (P1-7) will be given out on Mon 17th June 2024                                           

 P1 Induction Day (For P1 pupils in September 2024) Tues 18th June @1:30                                      

 Year 7 Leavers’ Ceremony Friday 21st June @10am                                                                                                

 Cullens Funfair: Mon 24th to Fri 28th June    

 Summer Holidays: Year 1-6 Friday 28th June @11am                                                                                                                 

Have a lovely Bank Holiday weekend & thanks for your continued support.  

Mr Mc Arevey       Mr Curran  

   (Principal)         (Vice Principal) 

             Monday 6th May         Tuesday 7th May           Wednesday 8th May          Thursday 9th May                 Friday 10th May               

NO DINNERS – School Closed on 

Monday 6th & Tuesday 7th May 2024 


